23. Financial Instruments continued

(b) Risk exposures and responses

The credit risk on liquid funds is limited because the counterparties are banks with high credit-ratings assigned by
international credit-rating agencies.

The carrying amount of financial assets recorded in the financial statements, net of any allowances for losses,
represents the consolidated entity’s maximum exposure to credit risk without taking account of the value of any
collateral obtained.

 At balance date, the Group has the following financial assets (no financial liabilities at 30 June 2008 or 30 June 2007)
exposed to Australian variable interest rate not designated in cash flow hedges:

CONSOLIDATED SUNSHINE HEART, INC.

2008 2007 2008 2007

$ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 9,772,617 7,718,498 8,998,841 5,248,426

9,772,617 7,718,498 8,998,841 5,248,426

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date.
At 30 June 2008, if interest rates moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post
tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

POST TAX PROFIT
HIGHER/(LOWER)

EQUITY
HIGHER/(LOWER)

2008 2007 2008 2007

$ $ $ $

Consolidated

+1% (100 basis points) 97,726 77,184 97,726 77,184

-0.5% (50 basis points) (48,863) (38,592) (48,863) (38,592)

Parent

+1% (100 basis points) 89,988 52,484 89,988 52,484

-0.5% (50 basis points) (44,994) (26,242) (44,994) (26,242)

The movements in profit are due to the higher/lower interest income from variable rate term deposits and cash
balances.  There is no equity movement as there are no financial assets or financial liabilities which are designated as
cash flow hedges.

Foreign Currency Risk

The Group is exposed to a small amount of foreign currency risk as a result of holding a US bank account and paying
some expenses in US dollars. The Group did not seek to hedge this exposure in the current or prior year, primarily
due to the uncertainty of the magnitude and timing of foreign denominated expenses being incurred. Where the